LEDs
This table describes the activity of the Model GC102 Converter LEDs.
Rear Panel
The rear panel of the Model GC102 Converter  has a power adapter receptacle for the supplied power
adapter, as well as a switch to select flow control for the fiber port.  If the switch is in the 'ON' position, the
GC102 will auto negotiate flow control on the SC connector.  If the switch is in the 'OFF' position, the con-
verter will not use flow control or respond to any negotiation message.
Note: The converter will determine the switch setting when powering up.   Once the converter is

If, for any reason, the power adapter for any of the hubs fails, please contact NETGEAR immediately to order a replace-
ment adapter. Use the following table when ordering a specific power adapter.
Order Code GC102
PWR-024-001 Power adapter (7.5V DC, 1A), North America
PWR-024-002 Power adapter (7.5V DC, 1A), Europe
PWR-024-003 Power adapter (7.5V DC, 1A), United Kingdom
PWR-024-004 Power adapter (7.5V DC, 1A), Australia
PWR-024-005 Power adapter (7.5V DC, 1A), Japan
Specifications Model GC102 Converter
Network Protocol and Standards IEEE 802.3z 1000BASE-SX Gigabit Ethernet
Compatibility IEEE 802.3ab 1000BASE-T Gigabit Ethermet
IEEE 802.3x Flow Control